

## **Peter Lynch**

## Associate

Peter A. Lynch is an Associate at Henssler Financial. Responsible for managing client accounts on a day-to-day basis, Mr. Lynch analyzes client data and provides recommendations based on the firm's strict investment criteria. Prior to joining Henssler, Mr. Lynch was a relationship Manager at Fidelity Brokerage Services Private Wealth Management and an Associate Financial Consultant with Charles Schwab & Co., Inc.

Mr. Lynch has earned a Bachelor of Science in Finance from the University of Wisconsin-LaCrosse. He is Georgia Life, Accident, and Sickness Insurance Products Licensed.



33 Years of Financial Industry Experience

Henssler Financial entities ("HF") shall mean and refer to any and all subsidiaries, parent or sister corporations, limited liability companies, partnerships or other entities or entity controlling, controlled by or under common control with said corporations or entities, including, but not limited to, G.W. Henssler & Associates, Ltd., a federally registered investment adviser, d/b/a Henssler Financial; Henssler CPAs & Advisers, LLC; Henssler Capital, LLC; Henssler Property Management, LLC; Henssler Mortgage, LLC, d/b/a Motto Mortgage Henssler; Henssler Insurance, LLC, and Henssler Norton Insurance, LLC. HF is not an investment adviser.

Henssler Financial is a financial planning and money management firm with assets under advisement of more than \$3 billion as of December 31, 2023. Henssler Financial, which includes federally registered investment adviser G.W. Henssler & Associates, Ltd. and is headquartered in Kennesaw, Georgia, a suburb of Atlanta.

Contact Info: plynch@henssler.com main: (770) 429-9166 direct: (678) 797-3754

